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LEE COUNTY METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION 
BICYCLE PEDESTRIAN COORDINATING COMMITTEE 

 
20 SEATS CURRENT VOTING MEMBERS: 19 QUORUM: 6 

 
*CHAIRPERSON **VICE-CHAIRPERSON 

 
BPCC Appointed Members 

Agency Representative Alternate 
Lee MPO Citizens Advisory Committee 
(CAC) 

Randy Krise 
1417 Steele St 
Fort Myers, FL 33901 
Home: 239-633-8672 
Randy@krisecg.com 

Carie Call 
7471 Georgiana Drive 
Bokeelia, FL 33922 Home: 
(239) 558-8591 
clcall@live.com 

City of Bonita Springs Sean Gibbons 
9220 Bonita Beach Road, Suite 111 
Bonita Springs, FL 34135 
SGibbons@cityofbonitaspringscd.org 
239-444-6150 

Nicole Perino 
9220 Bonita Beach Road 
Bonita Springs, FL 34135 
239-949-6262 
Nicole.perino@cityofbonitasprings.org 

City of Cape Coral Pimolmas Tan 
P.O. Box 150027 
Cape Coral, FL 33915 
ptan@capecoral.net 

Stephanie Smith 
srsmith@capecoral.net 

 
Persides Zambrano 
pzambran@capecoral.net 

City of Fort Myers Carl Karakos 
P.O. Drawer 2217 
Fort Myers, FL 33902 
239-321 7454 
ckarakos@cityftmyers.com 

Allan Makau 
amakau@cityftmyers.com 

City of Sanibel Salli Kirkland 
2090 Sunset Circle 
Sanibel, FL 33957 
239-472-4919/239-209-2514 
salli@sanibelbike.com 

 
 

 

Village of Estero Doug Saxton 
dpsaxton100@gmail.com 
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Community Traffic Safety Team Steve Jansen 
LCDOT, Traffic Section 
5650 Enterprise Parkway 
Fort Myers, FL 33905 
239-694-7600 / 239-533-8503 
jansensj@leegov.com 

Jay Anderson 
Stay Alive….Just Drive 
sajd.jay@gmail.com 

Injury Prevention Coalition Dan Moser* 
1449 Linhart Avenue 
Fort Myers, FL 33901 
239-334-6417 
dan@floridabicycle.org 

Diane Holm 
dleholm@gmail.com 
239-332-9561 
Cell: 850-519-5728 

Lee County Department of Community 
Development 

David Wagley 
1500 Monroe Street 
P.O. Box 398 
Fort Myers, FL 33902 
239-533 8502 
dwagley@leegov.com 

Andy Getch 
1500 Monroe Street 
P.O. Box 398 
Fort Myers, FL 33902 
239-533 8510 
agetch@leegov.com  

Lee County Department of Parks & 
Recreation 

Jason Lamey 
Terry Park 
3410 Palm Beach Blvd. 
Fort Myers, FL 33916 
239-634-1454 
jlamey@leegov.com 

Lee Waller 
Terry Park 
3410 Palm Beach Boulevard 
Fort Myers, FL 33916 
239-707-0862 
lwaller@leegov.com 

Lee County School District VACANT VACANT 

LeeTran Dawn Huff 
3401 Metro Parkway 
Fort Myers, FL 33901 
DHuff3@leegov.com 
 
  

J. Levi McCollum 
JMcCollum@leegov.com 
 
Arnold Valdez 
AValdez@leegov.com 
 
 

Town of Fort Myers Beach  
 

Jason Green 
2525 Estero Boulevard 
Fort Myers Beach, FL 33931 
jgreen@weilerengineering.org 

Chelsea O'Riley 
2525 Estero Boulevard 
Fort Myers Beach, FL 33931 
Phone: (239) 765-0202 ext. 1701 
chelsea@fortmyersbeachfl.gov 

Lee County Visitor and Convention 
Bureau 

Simone Behr, CVA 
2201 Second Street, Suite 600 
Fort Myers, FL 33901 
239 590 4855 
Sbehr@leegov.com 

Nancy MacPhee 
2201 Second Street, Suite 600 
Fort Myers, FL 33901 
(239) 338-3500 
nmacphee@leegov.com 

Lee Health  Mark Tesoro 
Trauma Services 
mark.tesoro@leehealth.org  

Syndi Bultman 
Trauma Services 
Syndi.bultman@leehealth.org  
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2800 N. Horseshoe Drive 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
*Chair **Vice-Chair February 19, 2019 

Lee County Port Authority Tyler Brown  
tabrown@flylcpa.com  

    Alicia Dixon  
    addixon@flylcpa.com 

Member-At-Large Jennifer Hagen** 
1462 Sandra Drive 
Fort Myers, FL 33901 
239-444-6150 
jduffala@hotmail.com 

Member-At-Large Isobel Hitchcock 
13742 River Forest Drive 
Fort Myers, Florida 33905 
239 246-7643 
bikesafelee@gmail.com 

Member-At-Large David Wheaton 
8885 Cypress Preserve Place 
Fort Myers, FL 33912 
239 340 9044 
gdavey58@yahoo.com 

Member-At-Large Tina Sujana 
1640 Marlyn Road 
Fort Myers, FL 33901 
239 910 5050 
Tinasujana@gmail.com 

BPCC Members - Non Voting 
Collier County Growth Management Laurie Beard  

 Division  lauriebeard@colliergov.net 
  Naples, FL 34104 
  239-252-5782 

Cape Coral PD Sgt. James Lear 
jlear@capecoral.net 

Sgt. Donald Donakowski 
Officer Chad Hartzell 
Officer Lucas Smoker 

Fort Myers PD Cpt. Jay Rodriguez 
jrodriguez@fmpolice.com 

 

Lee County Sheriff’s Office Lt. Dennis Petracca 
dpetracca@sheriffleefl.org 
239 477-1651 

Detective Roman Serrano 
rserrano@sheriffleefl.org 

Sergeant Dominic Konieczki 
DKonieczki@sheriffleefl.org 

Florida Highway Patrol Cpt. Joseph Gideons 
josephgideons@flhsmv.gov 

 

Safe Routes to School Jodi Walborn 
jwalbor1@jhmi.edu 
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